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Mrs Watson’s Welcome 
 
As you are aware, Ofsted visited Lent Rise School last week to carry out an inspection.  Thank you for 
completing the online survey and for your communication.  We await the inspection report and will 
publish this to you, as parents, as soon as we are able.  
 

Other News 
Business Enterprise  Our Business ‘Book’ Enterprise projects have seen much excitement over 
Week  the last few weeks and our budding authors and publishing teams have been very 

busy.  All books will be sold for the same bargain price of £1.00 on Friday 6
th

 
March.  A panel of ‘Dragons’ will be visiting later this month to judge the winning 
team and they will be looking at teamwork, the book content, marketing skills and 
business planning as well as saleability.  

 
Parent  Thank you for completing our recent Parent Questionnaire.  Feedback will be 
Questionnaire published on the school website in the next few days. 
 
Quiz Night We are all looking forward to another great Quiz Night on Friday 20

th
 March.  

An email has been circulated with booking forms but please see Mrs Barnard if 
You need further information. 

 
Family Information We have been asked to signpost parents to the Family Information Service  
Service Website website and I do suggest that you take a look.  There is a vast amount of 

information available on a variety of topics, from searching for local childminders 
to accessing youth activities for upper Key Stage 2 pupils.  It is well worth exploring 
the site at www.bucksfamilyinfo.org.  

 
Class and Group Our class and team photograph day is on Monday 9

th
 March.  Please ensure that 

Photograph Day children are in full school uniform and if they participate in a team for the school, 
that appropriate kit is brought to school on the day. 
 

Comic Relief Day On Friday 13
th

 March we will be raising funds for Comic Relief by inviting the 
children to wear red and to bring in a small donation to support the charity.    
Mrs Chaaib will send further details nearer the time. 
 

Outdoor Gym You may have noticed that the outdoor gym is back in use.  Please do remember 
that, although the children have been shown how to use the equipment, 
supervision is required so we are requesting that they don’t use it before and after 
school for their safety. 

 
Marie Curie Daffodils Our Year 6 pupils will be circulating Marie Curie Daffodil badges for children to buy 

in exchange for a donation during the week of the 23
rd

 March 2015. 
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Quote of the 
Month 

 

“Pleasure in the 

job puts perfection 

in the work.” 

-Aristotle 
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Term Dates 
  
Spring Term 2015  Tuesday 6th January  to Friday 13th February 
    Monday 23rd February  to Friday 27th March 
    Inset Day    Monday 5th January 
 
Summer Term 2015  Tuesday 14th April  to Thursday 21st May 
    Monday 1st June  to Wednesday 22nd July 
    Early May Bank Holiday  Monday 4th May 
    Inset Days    Monday 13th April 
         Friday 22nd May 
 

Please visit the school’s website www.lentrise.bucks.sch.uk for future term dates. 
 

February’s Our overall whole school attendance figure for last month was 94%. The 
Attendance KS1 award went to class 1W who achieved 97% attendance and the KS2 award 

to 4B who achieved 98% attendance for the month of February. 

 

Advance Diary Dates 
 
World Book Day    Thursday 5th March 

Book Character Dress Up day  Friday 6th March 

Business Enterprise Sales afternoon Friday 6th March  

Group Photographs    Monday 9th March  

Comic Relief Day (wear red day)  Friday 13th March 

Science Week in School for pupils  Week commencing Monday 16th March 

PTA Quiz Night    Friday 20th March  

Science Open Evening for parents  Wednesday 25th March  

PTA Non Uniform Day Friday 1st May  

Y6 SATs Week    Week commencing 11th May 2015 

Summer Parent Consultation Week  Week commencing Monday 6th July 
 

KS2 Residential Trip Dates 2015 
 

Year 6  Monday 22nd June to Thursday 25th June 

Year 5   Wednesday 1st July to Friday 3rd July 
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